PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E3 ENVIRONMENTALLY EFFICIENT ENERGY INCORPORATED	08/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr William R. Kurko		
Street Address:	213 S. Caves Ave		
City:	Cave Junction		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97523		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12427608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)734-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-494-1433

Email: jerry@jerryhayneslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald D. Haynes
Address Line 1: 2 N Oakdale Ave

Address Line 4: Medford, OREGON 97501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 826.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald D. Haynes

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT signed 8-13-09#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 023098 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 826.03

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

E3 ENVIRONMENTALLY EFFICIENT ENERGY INCORPORATED,

having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 844 Cave Junction, OR 97523 ("Assignor").

sell and assign to DR. WILLIAM R. KURKO, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 844 Cave Junction, OR 97523 ("Assignee"), and his successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

FUEL ADDITIVE AND METHOD FOR ITS MANUFACTURE AND USE

as	described in the application for United States patent
	executed concurrently herewith, or
	U.S. Serial No. 12/427,608, filed April 21, 2009

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said DR, WILLIAM R. KURKO or his successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or his representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: August (3, 2009)

E3 ENVIRONMENTALLY EFFICIENT ENERGY INCORPORATED

May	1		
mara	Z wa	A\$2	
200	£ 4,		
	mara	meruč ws	 //////////////////////////////////////

RECORDED: 08/13/2009 REEL: 023098 FRAME: 0655

PATENT